WITHDRAWN      

                                                                    July , 1997

Kellie Randle

9279 Trenholm Drive

Elk Grove, California  95758

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. I-97-158
Dear Ms. Randle:

This letter is a response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  You are employed by Kramer, Russo and Randle, a firm hired by candidates and legislators to do fundraising.  Since you are posing general questions and are not requesting advice on behalf of a public official, we are treating this as a request for informal assistance.

QUESTIONS
1.  May a lobbyist attend a fundraiser (assuming he or she has not paid or arranged for payment of the ticket cost)?

2.  Assuming that a candidate or elected Assemblymember has more than one debt from pre-Proposition 208 elections, may he or she receive $250 to retire each debt from one contributor?

3.  If a contributor gives an Assemblymember or Senator $250 for a debt reduction fundraiser, may he or she still do an independent expenditure for that same Assemblymember or Senator once the fundraising period begins for the next election cycle?

CONCLUSIONS
ANALYSIS
If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:  Jill Stecher

       Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





